

**IN THE COURT OF SH. KANWAL JEET ARORA
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL
JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI**

IA no. 16/25

CBI 89/2024

Sarabjit Singh Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

20.05.2025

Fresh application received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dua, Sh. Daksh Gupta and Sh. Nikhil Malik,
Ld. Counsels for the applicant.

Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

An application is moved on behalf of applicant Sarabjeet Singh seeking appropriate directions for de-sealing and/or directions for free ingress/egress to the third floor by the applicant.

Copy supplied to the CBI.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on
07.07.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.05.2025