

CBI V. Abhishek Gupta & Ors.
CBI No. 36/2025
I.A. No. 23/25

**File has been taken up on application filed on behalf of the accused
Udai Vir Singh.**

25.07.2025

**Present: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Sh. Sohrab Singh Mann, Ld.
Counsels for the applicant/accused.
Applicant/accused Udai Vir Singh is present in
person.**

This is an application filed under Section 230 of the BNSS,
2023 seeking directions to the investigating agency to supply a
complete copy of Charge Sheet along with the affidavit.

Issue notice of the present application to the Prosecution
for the date already fixed i.e. **06.08.2025**.

Matter be listed along with the main case on **06.08.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.07.2025