

IA no. 29/2025
Sarabjit Singh vs. CBI

12.09.2025

File is placed before this court as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act) , CBI, RACC, New Delhi has retired on 31.08.2025.

Present: >Sh. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Advocate for the applicant
joined through VC.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant seeking permission to change of surety for and on behalf of applicant/accused namely Sarabjit Singh, which is received through filing counter. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of this application to CBI for next date.

Put up on **17.09.2025** for reply and arguments on this application on which date main case is also fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08
RACC/ND : 12.09.2025