

CBI V. Abhishek Gupta & Ors.
RC-048 2024 S 0008
CBI No. 89/2024

04.09.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya and Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Sr. PPs for CBI along with IO/Inspector Bhupinder Singh, SC-I, New Delhi.

Accused Abhishek Gupta (A-1), Accused Deshpal Singh (A-2), Accused Parvinder Singh (A-3), accused Sarabjit Singh (A-4), accused Tajinder Singh (A-5) and accused Harvinder Singh (A-6), are present on bail.

Accused Arnav Kumar Datta(A-7), Accused Udai Vir Singh (A-8), Accused Ved Pal(A-9) and Accused Ashok Narang (A-10) are present on bail.

Ms. Vaishali Goyal and Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-1, A-2 & A-10 (through VC).

Sh. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Ld. Counsel for A-3, A-4, A-5 and A-6.

Ms. Aditi Raghav Arora, Ld. Counsels for A-7.

Sh. Dheeraj K. Garg, Ld. Counsel for A-8.

Sh. Pulkit Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for A-9.

Sh. Abhijit Anand (through VC), Ld. Counsel on behalf of J. Dalvin Suresh, father of deceased Nevin Dalvin.

Ms. Vanshita Gupta (through VC), Ld. Counsel on behalf of Rajender Yadav, father of deceased Shreya Yadav.

Put up on 17.09.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

IA No. 13/2025

This is an application seeking temporary ingress and egress/desealing of property bearing No. BP-11, Basement, Bazar Marg, Old Rajender Nagar, New Delhi.

Let this application be listed for the purpose already fixed on 17.09.2025.

IA No. 16/2025

This is an application seeking directions for de-sealing and/or directions for free ingress/egress to the third floor of the property bearing no. BP-11, Basement, Bazar Marg, Old Rajender Nagar, New Delhi.

Let this application be listed for the purpose already fixed on 17.09.2025.

**(Reader)
04.09.2025**