

14CC NI ACT/9318/2023
CNR NO.: -DLCT020207162023
SHRIRAM FINANCE LTD
VS.
AKBAR KHAN

27.10.2025

Present : Sh.Sanat, proposed AR for the complainant.

An application seeking substitution of AR filed alongwith the relevant SPA. Application is taken on record. In view of the aforesaid, AR Sanat is substituted on behalf of complainant with no change as to facts and documents.

Fresh evidence affidavit be filed on next date of hearing.

Previous order has not been complied with by complainant. Let the same be complied with by the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for **15.04.2026**.

(Ravisha Sidana)
JMFC, NI Act-06,
Central District, THC
27.10.2025