

IA No. 34/25

CBI Vs. Abhishek Gupta & Ors. (Applicant Harvinder Singh)

FIR No. RC0482024S0008

U/s 61(2) & 105 of BNS 2023

11.11.2025

Fresh application received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

**Present: Applicant Harvinder Singh is present (through VC).
Sh. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.**

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant seeking renewal of passport and grant of permission to travel outside India i.e. Phuket, Thailand from 05.12.2025 to 19.12.2025.

Notice of the application be issued to CBI for next date of hearing.

Be listed on **17.11.2025** for consideration.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/11.11.2025