

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE COURT, GANGTOK SIKKIM

Present :-

Ms. Nairitya Sharma, JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 1st CLASS GANGTOK

04-06-2026

D. V. Case/15/2025

Petitioner/s :- Sunanda Pradhan

By Jyoti Pradhan

Respondent/s :- Norbu Tshering Gurung Jeena Gurung Deo Prakash Gurung

By Zola Megi

ORDER

Present: Aggrieved person through Ld. Counsel Ms. Ashmeeta Rai on behalf of Ld. Counsel Mr. Rahul Rathi.

Respondent no. 1 to 3 through Ld. Counsel Ms. Rewarshi Rai.

Proceeding: Date is fixed for filing of reply/hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the aggrieved person submits that the Ld. Conducting Counsel had to leave the Court premises urgently, she prays for adjournment.

Not objected to.

Considered.

Date is adjourned for today.

Let the matter be fixed on 28.07.2026 for filing of reply/hearing.

To: 28.07.2026

For: Filing of reply/hearing.

Nairitya Sharma
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
Gangtok, Sikkim