

IN THE COURT OF SH. DINESH BHATT
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL
JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI

CBI V. Abhishek Gupta & Ors.
RC-048 2024 S 0008
CBI No. 36/2025
IA No. 52/26

02.07.2026

Fresh interim application has been received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. R. K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
Manuuj Kathuria (through VC).

This is an application filed on behalf of applicant/registered owner Manuuj Kathuria seeking permission to sell vehicle bearing registration no. HP-64C-0747 (Force Gurkha) released on superdari.

Copy of the application has been supplied to CBI.

Put up for reply/consideration on **09.07.2026**, the date already fixed.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.07.2026